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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 21, 1997

Mr. Peter Patel

Majik Touch Cleaners

3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road
Valrico, Florida 33594

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1010340
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996,

Please note that in January of each year ‘the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/Zkggéty Diltz, Chief
~  Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/3jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/f EMA JNVESTMETS . L ANC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MATIK ToulH CLEANVELS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 78447 807

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: / YO SEVER SPe/AES BLiA.
City: County: Zip Code: )
MNEW PORLT RicHey BH'SCO SRRy

%

T

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

LETER LIATEL LRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fim: M AT I TO ucH
Street Address: I Z/a L /iTmiA P/INECLEST RN

City: County: Zip Code:
VALR <O A1t SBOROUGH 33594
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( £/3) bSY - 3333 Fax: (SI3) 483 - B75%

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ek BHUCA L PLANT AN ACER

10. Facility Contact Address:
a6 SEVEN SPLINES

Street Address:

City:/Ugu) ,0027, /eICHE‘( County: P/%SCO Zip Code: Bc/() Ss

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (§/3) 370" 118S Fax: ( —) — - —
SY.P 3 '\%6
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 - Mo Aitoring
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Facility Information

@@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example . #1 ) 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser / |1 p8-Dec9)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(@ Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ X ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

360 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

24, ‘,ﬂ'ﬁ‘ﬂ Existing small area source | | New small area source
\f\{)\. !
dv{;nj Pg* Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source [
v
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt )( |
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

o]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

©

(e) Instrument calibration

kEREERE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ K ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%—égﬁ — X ___, 8- 30~/99%¢

ighatu Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

REMP  pHpesrmsvrs 0,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MATIK Toult CLEAVELS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FID 99447 20T

4. Facility Location: o
Street Address: /7RO SEVEXN SPLpee BLi/A.

County: P/_}S Zip Code:
(1

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

LETER  LaTel LPRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: M AT 1~ TO ucH
Street Address: 2 Ziy L it A PINECLEST RAND.
City: ' County: Zip Code: -

VALRICO HreeLBORLOwEH 33594
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( £/3) &SY - 3333 Fax: (K13)453 - 3756

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ek BHUCA  LLANTT a0 AGEL

10. Facility Contact Address:
i jy20 SEVEAN SPL/NES

Street Address:

Cv ngw pPolT  L2icrg COURY: PAsSc o Zip Coder - 3 Ay
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (£/3) 374 - 1 /85 Fax: ( —) — - —
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 . 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 20DEC 9

(1) w/ ref. condenser | [t )2 NWT 64,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

rReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed JE=Z=1
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ﬁ_]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
%j 00 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source Lx\
Existing large area source L&] New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser [g]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | k |
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ )( |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

[~]

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

kBB EEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ g ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

X __ - 30 ~/99¢

Signatu = — Date

L
%ﬁuﬁ# s . (L-1997.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /MKL[(//Z Tpuch %QW pATE: /419 Z‘
FACILITY LOCATION: __/ 430 Seuen &@u Acw /564@&
Nbe) Port Bichery, L 34655

Annual Reporting Period: /Aﬁ%@ﬂf / 19@[2 TO /MNaren V 7 )

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P R&T\V favee - \;L —— 4 -7-97

Name (Please Print) = Signature Date
L7 PeEsebesT—

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of A[ .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT REC Ejy CF D'

TYPE&_\OFINSPECTION:  ANNUAL [5 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: TIME OUT: ~ AIRS ID#: Jﬂ/ﬁtﬁlo
eay OF Ai
TYPE OF FACILITY: " & ppa MOnitoL,',',g

FACILITY NAME: ﬂ’la//c/t f%éﬁpdééd/ﬂm . DATE;j@?‘f%’“’C% |

FACILITY LOCATION: [ #20 Seven i a |
. Mo bt Cecloo = A 3YLSS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bt Aol PHONENUMBEPf /3/437;2 //XS"’

XL . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facnllty is found to be in
comphance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adm|n|strat1ve Code (F.A.C.).

|:| " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the insbector. YES@ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | /M/}’,C&AL / 48

(Approxlm te)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /M,‘} ééﬁ( AGIEY

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: 9/5/7 ¢y - 6/0'0

: X/ X!
Page éf / . Revised 10/96
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O~ RECEIVED

MAR 10 1997
PERCHLOROETHY LENE: DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘Bureau of Air Monitoring
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST & Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a
ARS#: /O/ O 3¥0 DATE: 3/%/C?J . TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: /l/lﬂ/ﬂ//c Touch Cémnm

FACILITY LOCATION: / 420 Spien a%uw W
MNP 3YgsS

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 )s(
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | | ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

1. Existing small arca source . a w small area source g

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr -to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr A both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source kf 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay %\J
I no, please check the appropriate classification:

d facility qualified for a general permit as number ;Z above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wasd/_m gallons.

— —

——

lof4 ‘ Revised 10/28/96



E PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ’ H
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: »
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchioroetli);lene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? [M({ aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ @\Y aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ ‘ DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? QY aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN @\I/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l

Nl In Part II-A:"

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? {\{f aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /<Y ‘AN :anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ’
condenser upon opening the door? a w aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly basis? ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? % aN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %/ anN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxistiiig large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . - Oy QON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? o ay ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, v
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay onN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? ay ON anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy 4aN anNA
ﬂPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' 1]

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? %Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %X aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ﬁy anN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instrumens only) S - ay DN QN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - ay C]N AA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? By N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y ON
Problem corrected? %\ ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN pRvAa

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ' KY\' ON —‘I

30f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) d
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) S ' o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) | A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) lj

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OnN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate sampl&s (calorimetric only)? DY aN

3. Has the facxllty maintained a leak log" ay ’ aN

4. Does thc responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON Muck cookers ON
Door gaskets and seating L Y ON _Stills .\DN
Filter gaskets and seating Y aN - Exhaust dampers Y DN.—
Pumps Y ON Diverter valves Y OGN
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON Cartridge filter housings Y ON
Water separators Y anN

Feree P A_ | |
Name of Responsible Official ) ' .
Wﬁﬂ@m AERD) | - 3/ 5‘/ 9.

Inspector’s Name (Pl ZPdnt) ) . . /ﬁézz;flnspec’ﬁon
Anspector’s Signature ( J Approximate Date of Next fnspecﬁon

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION 0

FACILITY NAME: /'Md-/?t/'x”— Tovet  Csanara
FACILITY LOCATION: _ (4 3-C S@Ucm gﬂ/‘u,ﬂ&y.? A

7

/Ue’;(;(] /JO it éc. c"/w/r,; 3Y6SS

aRs#: 0/ 0 3Y0O pate: D /"J/Q S tem |AS TIME OUT: / - SO

- 7
: — S ) / . . -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬂeim /&'Cc/t PHONE: £/% / LSY-ADA2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) .
S 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form ,
| (check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr . transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬁ( 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay %\I QOCan not determine
If no, pleasg check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number A above |
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was { »()_gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ?Y ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - /fﬁY UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B »ﬁ\jY aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' té.Y aN ana
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN/’QN/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B
In Part I1-A: M
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V. |

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be cqﬁippcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? l@f anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? (E{Y ON Owa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' \éY. aN an/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser.on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? QY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
- condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON PQN/A

6. Conducfcd all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after p
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay ON

T— — _ ———
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locatcﬁ,} .
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ Q/W\J l;lk’

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlct weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater Lhanw
RO

w)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the e.@st str
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is Venti
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbgaadsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dignieters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diamefers upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream frém no other inlet? ay ON @I/A

5. Equipped transfer ma?'nés (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?
//’
6. Routed airflow’to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OaN lZ(N/A
R

ay aN ﬁN/A

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,’élY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? LQY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay aON aNA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Yy an ana
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) : Oy ON CN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an. ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay ON &VA
Problem corrected? ay anN ﬁN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Oy anN ‘é’ﬁ/A

30f53 Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair-

inspection? - N‘Y UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ky ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E[Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating é’x’ aN ON/A Stills IZ(Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &ZiY ON ON/A
Pumps ®Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves ﬁY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers WY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators &8¢ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 52?
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ A

L Odor (noticeable perc odor) i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: M/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN |
’ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 4y aN

Magaases  Canieto _ 3as

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Lﬁ/(ﬁ] LT Al &W% C] 9
(/lrnspector's Signature L/ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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J RECEIVED

ars m#: [0/0 340 | Revised 10/10/96

MAR 1 6 199
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 8
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

FACILITY NAME: md%% /DU(,P] Chog riono pate: 3/4/[98
FACILITY LOCATION: " 420 Seuen glﬂ Lon@d /@6(/
New For Kichey 396SS

Annual Reporting Period: 3 / ﬁ/ | 196)7 TO 3 / 4( , 19_28

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. HQES - Oro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to A(l/‘lj‘}s - |

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \/ -

Method used to demonstrate compliance: CJ. /(t'\, S

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. \‘D

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D@fa’ | /Ocv/—c/ Coc T 3 / 4/ gg

.

Name (Please Print) - Signature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
)
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /é( '~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

\

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: [ 0/ 0 D4 O  DATE: 3/3'9? NS . YO tvmeout: /070

FACILITY NAME: _/{/ /~1 e T owch Cloa ponsy

FACILITY LOCATION: { ¢20  Seven Sf%c/tm Kd
/U@w /%u ﬁc/wq 3%55

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

-1 &S

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION (2 |
(check appropriate box) _ % %’ o
) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qogc »

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

e >
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION 92 |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source /d(

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification KY ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q  facility qualified for a general permit as number ES above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



M PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |j

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay QAN %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ Qy ON An/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ky OnN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber , :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON DQN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).:

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
- condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsi_ble- official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? d@? aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? lﬂ\Y aN ON/A

(V3]

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? 9{"{ aN anN/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @ anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY CN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust streaprweekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventipg'to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less tha

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbopradsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diapaéters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamegets upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream frgm no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines £dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to thg’carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

Qy
Qy

Qy

Qy

Qy

Qy

Qy

ON On/a
ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5

ay

Qy
Qy
Qy

ay
Qy
ay

QN
aN
aN fina
aNAIN/A

an Kwa
aN qﬁ/A

ON
anN @N/A .

QN ﬁ@N/A
ON EN/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves QX ON On/A
Door gaskets and seating E& ON On/A
Filter gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A
f’umps mé ON On/A
Solvent tanks and containers [ﬁ(( UN On/Aa
Water separators @y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

MaecaRer  CAN GRS

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Mﬂoi /]/I/»(Qrfbb

() Inspector’s Signatufe )

40of5

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Q’?DN
Ay an

Muck cookers @\Y anN anN/A
Stills ®y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Diverter valves % aN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings 24\{ OUN GON/A

A

Koo g e

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy dN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - Qy 4N

2-2- 99

Date of Inspection

\March 2600

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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ARSID#: (010 ILO ' ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /Md//ik %M ch é&ﬁw DATE: m—
FACILITY LOCATION: 4/ 30 Seiyen %w K
/er bour @a&w R 3usS

Annual Reporting Period: 3 - S - 199 g TO 3 - A . 19@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.. YES Uno -

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repom@?{md stated above:

O

& 4
Exact period of non-compliance: from to q:"@ o <<\/ »
. . . % Qe (e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % g L L
- N ,:/9 A Y
| ‘vt 2 O
Method used to demonstrate compliance: R %/
%%
®©

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
N W 2/2)as

Name (Please Prmt) o Signature Date

RATESH BHULA

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of’
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

. AIRS ID#1010340 @
REMA INVESTMENTS INC =
'PETER PATEL ¢S
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD ‘ AN
'VALRICO FL 33594 ' g =
®

..

LR
Do NOT Remove Label =
= , @

19

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. V\;ﬁ{nES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

85 82 Wy
N
2]

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RAJES] RHulhA &,A@ l 124 ,af A

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS 1D#: L0 10 50 DATEj/l//OO mvem: (2735 miMeour: 18D
FACILITY NAME: /l/lﬁ/n/f’d T“LL( h (Lewqgono
FACILITY LOCATION: / L/lu Seven g@‘ﬂu,wﬂ et
Mecy /ﬁ@u‘ %LCAQL/ ?: v $ST
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /L"i/'&//q /CZfL‘\’-L,CCg, PHONE: /1 7- LS Y2 523

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. i .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ) A
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gaVyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification W 0N QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perch]oroethy]éne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ‘ _72 S gallons.

l1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . "

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? NY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? m aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dQ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¥ aN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OGN %/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? é—Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' &y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? && ON ON/A J
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Hy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? oy an thva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? éY ON

e —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located-
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal toybs than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on)he carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8.duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duét diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and dowr §ream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped trapsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser€oils? Oy ON OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— S— — S —— R —
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"LART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘ Q@ N
Yy

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN

(93]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves O ON OwvA Muck cookers : &’ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating gy ON ON/A Stills By ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating oY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers q")’ ON ON/A
Pumps ay [N ON/A. Diverter valves &y ON UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings é?( ON ON/A
Water separators oY QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) }(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ /ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @{N‘/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

raeealcer  CandSR o 9/-1 / / 0O

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of ln'spectioﬁ
ﬁ/(W]J(/&C?L &WLD\/&V() //Lla/b@/’t OZ@G/
J Inspector’s Signamrﬁ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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awrso# _{ 010540 - - W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ma/ﬂ/@ %waﬂ; (e nono DATE: M
FACILITY LOCATION: {430 gw/‘ﬁm W £ |
flor) [t Rechey 4155

Annual Reporting Period: . 3/ 3 - 1@9 TO 331~ W

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES Uxo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /é a /€S A 8% L] W | 4 LL/ / DO

~ Name (Please Prmt) Signature /" Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It i is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

J 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
l item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. . . J
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B.?te Bf Di\hua7 |
)

T
{ 1. Article Addressed to:
J

—

[10

'RICK BHULA
MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

AIRS 1D # 1010340001 AG

S
X

[\v]

- Article Number (Copy from service label)

i ' 102595-00-M-0952

C. Signatyre }
X O Agent !
g ) [] Addressee

D. Is delivg& address different ffom item 1? [ Yes i/
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No E

|

\

‘s

!

3. Service Type |
[ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail X
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
'O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. (

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes {
|

|

(

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Postage | $

Certlfied Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T M eaieen 0 Enna $

£ 10
RICK BHULA

7000 0520 0020 9372 9712

¢ VALRICO FL 33594

AIRS ID # 1010340001AG

§ MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD

1y maller)

:



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1

400649

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00~"

3 ———

%315 T

=Co

Do NOT Remove Label () T

___ DoNoT Romove Label . = =Bz

| AIRS ID # 1010340 ’ PR e A AL

: Il\{[I/(\:{(IKB"LOU[i(;;H CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT G9E ONLY-

T ‘ 3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD g:§d3275520_3215%%(i Fo: 4l
VALRICO FL 33594 J Obj.: 002273
i - - ) /



TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘/ 0139 16 08

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can-be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- 3?‘
7 = =0
w o m
< i ® BZ
QM ™
Do NOT Remove Label 2 en m o 9O
Dt o WP m o =
’ AIRS ID # 1030340 3
. SCOTT'S CUSTOM CLEANERS 0 ' £ _. [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- JAMES R SCOTT JR "2 no % 37550101000 EO: Bi
' 755 NORTH INDIAN ROCKS ROAD | S g | Fund: 202035001
" BELLEAIR BLUFFS FL 33770 ; g | @i 002273
N ) ;R ¢




|
r

|&; SENDER: : : |
] uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the l
| nCofnplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an l
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): )
| card to you.
\ wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address i
permit. i
= Write “Retumn Receipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

PR6s5 303 274

4b. Service Type

. AIRS ID#: 1010340 O Registered O Certified
- REMA INVESTMENTS INC O Express Mail O insured

+ PETER PATEL
‘ O Retum Heoeip}forMerchandise O cobp

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD

VALRICO FL 33594 /) 7. Date oww) 47
5. Recsived By: (Print Name) @ \\\ 8. Addrestge’s ‘Addre/ds (Only if requested
(IAN=r ! and fee is paid,

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

lsvoir_ng—j[lﬁ—u _AD b_BEéwg;c;m;h;ed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 - Domestic Return Receipt |

o .

{
[ P 2L5 302 27?4 ’,

lUS Posta‘l’ Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Prpyidgd:‘

AIRS ID#: 1010340
REMA INVESTMENTS INC

PETER PATEL

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594 '

rosiage v

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

7

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

|
|
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 260892 o .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money'order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
M&IL ROGY :
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 19 97
Do NOT Remove Label
SO T T TN
- AIRS ID# 1010340 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- REMA INVESTMENTS INC ] Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
PETER PATEL i Fund: 20-2-035001
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD | Obj.: 002273

i VALRICO FL 33594
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/ ‘

30182

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

0~

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#1010340
REMA INVESTMENTS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PETER PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD Fund: 20-2-035001

VALRICO FL 33594 Obj.: 002273
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- " THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o Y .
0355164

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-
R TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Q\
[ ]
o < )
2.
© B O <<\/
S Do NOT Remove Label | % 0. <, -
. T o %)
( AIRS ID # 1010340 %% % &
' MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS | Z O
| PETER PATEL t FOR GOVERNMENT USi?g Y
! ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl % 2
| 33 12 LITHIA PINECREST RD F:ﬁd: 20-2-035001 o ’E‘Q&b{é‘/
Obj.: 002273 2

’ VALRICO FL 33594
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O - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /Zq 3 1 ~ g 9
A4 oV
v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label o 0 A
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s AIRS 1D # 1010340\ g2 - . 3m
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MAIJIK TOUCH CLEANERS ‘ © = FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON
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Maiik Touch Cleaners

Bivd.
4420 Seven Sprmgf 855

New Port Richey. F

' A

.;r_,ﬂv-v,'.i.:_.-’«;_ M

Jto POSTAG*E

Ca TR REQUIRED

€ ’* ’ a
o i
5097433 P POETAST :

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

PRWEEI S ‘1t”nlidn“m!”sidm”a“’vI! n”wuilu




